
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised -^
by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during §
the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 23rd day of July, 1955.

Name and Title as set forth
in Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland,
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland, Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank, Limited.
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;

1

Name of Firm ArS£!?d
unices

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland.

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Bank

Commercial Bank of Scotland,
Limited.

National Bank of Scotland, Limited

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank, Limited.

"Edinburgh
Glasgow
'Edinburgh
Glasgow
'Edinburgh '
Glasgow
'Edinburgh '
Glasgow
Edinburgh
Glasgow
'Glasgow
Aberdeen

Circulation
authorised

t...by
Certificate

£
851,198

216,451

438,024

374,880

297,024

498,773

Average Circulation during
Four Weeks ended as above

£5 and
upwards

15,937,655

8,255,399

7,698,546

12,749,755

8,039,981

17,029,664

Under £5

9,799,382

6,820,500

4,730,336

6,511,792

4,619,499

6,080,300

Total

25,737,037

15,075,899

12,428,882

19,261,547

12,659,480

23,109,964

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held
during Four Weeks ended as

above

*Gold and
Bank of
England
Notes

26,254,196

15,592,525

12,596,302

20,032,136

13,140,357

23,932,379

• v\m /\tnAvv/om oiner
than

Gold Coin

658,934

402,484

366,308

669,808

478,152

607,280

Total

26,913,130

15,995,009

12,962,610

20,701,944

13,618,509

24,539,659
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I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have
held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of August, 1955. D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be
treated as gold coin held by the Bank.


