AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 23rd day of July, 1955.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence	Name of Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate				Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
					Under £5	Total	*Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland.	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	£ 851,198	15,937,655	9,799,382	25,737,037	26,254,196	658,934	26,913,130
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } {Glasgow }	216,451	8,255,399	6,820,500	15,075,899	15,592,525	402,484	15,995,009
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{ Edinburgh } Glasgow }	438,024	7,698,546	4,730,336	12,428,882	12,596,302	366,308	12,962,610
Commercial Bank of Scotland, Limited.	Commercial Bank of Scotland, Limited.	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	374,880	12,749,755	6,511,792	19,261,547	20,032,136	669,808	20,701,944
National Bank of Scotland, Limited	National Bank of Scotland, Limited	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	297,024	8,039,981	4,619,499	12,659,480	13,140,357	478,152	13,618,509
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank, Limited.	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank, Limited.	Glasgow { Aberdeen }	498,773	17,029,664	6,080,300	23,109,964	23,932,379	607,280	24,539,659
				1					

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 4th day of August, 1955.

D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

<sup>\*</sup> This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.